Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OLL & Gas CONSERVATION DivisION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

T A

1069759

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must ba Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: . License #__7311 API No, 15 - _15-109-20861-00-01
Name: Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc. Spot Description:
Addrass 1: _202 W MAIN ST SW SE_NE NE g 15 Twp. 4 g5 r 32 () East{¥] west
Address 2: 1279 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: SALEM State: 1L Zip: 62ge1 819 436 Feetfrom [#] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Parson: __Donald R. Wiliiams Footages Calculated from Nearest OQuiside Section Comner:
Phone: (818 ) 5481585 Wne Ownw Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # _32°92 County;_L0gan
Nama: Wild West Well Service, Inc. Lease Name: Ottiey Well #: 515
Wellsite Geologist: Steve Davis Field Name: __Chalk Buttes
Purchaser:;, NCRA Producing Formation; _Momow Sand, Johnson
Deslgnate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2742 Kelly Bushing: 2752
] New Well [ Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 468 piug Back Total Depth: _ 4422
¥ ci [ wsw ] swo 0 siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 2% Feet
] Gas O oaa ] ENHR O sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes [_JNo
O os ] esw (] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set; 2171 Feet
[0 €M (Goai d Mathane) If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from: 2171
(] cathodic [} Other (Gore, Expt., stc.): feet depth to: 0 w300 .
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: ___Shakespeare Ol Company, Inc.
Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Well Name: _Ottloy #5-15 (Dala must be collectad from the Resarve Pi)
- _10/27/2009 . 4466
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: " Chtoride content: 6500 ppm Fluid volume: 2500 ppis
(] Deapening  [¥] Re-per. [ Conv.to ENHR [ Conv.to SWD Dewstering method used: _Evaporated
[[] Conv. to GSW
[ Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluld disposal if hauled offsite:
¥ Commingled Permit #: Operatar Name:
[_] Dual Complation Permit #:
. Lease Name: License #:
] swo Permit #:
[ ENHR Permit & Quarter Sec. Twp 5 R. {JEast[ Jwest
[ esw Permit #: County: Permit #:
05/02/2011 05132011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Racompletion Date
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the afflant and | heraby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas Industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Lettor of Confidantlality Recetved
Date: _12/08/2011

{1 confdential Roleass Date:

D Wireline Log Racelved

D Goolog!st Report Recalved

O wvic pistribution

At T In CJm Approved by: ™= == nate; 12/08/2011




| s AN O

1069759
Operator Name: Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc. Lease Name: _Ottiey well #: _3-15

sec. 15 twpld __ s R 32 [JEast [7]West County; _Logan

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Delail all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tesls giving Intervat tested,
time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and fiow rates if gas to surface test, along with fina) chari(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
ling Logs surveyed. Atftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
{Attach Additions! Sheats)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey O Yes No Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken O Yes No
Electric Log Run (] ves No
Efectric Log Submitted Electronically [ Yes No
(1! no. Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Raport all strings set-conductor, surfacs, Intermediate, production, etc.
Siza Hota Slza Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Parcant
Purposa of String Drilled Set(In 0.0) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cament Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 225 Class A 165 3% CaCl2, 2% go!
Production 7.875 5.5 15.5 44569 ASC 200 5#tax Glsonlte, 3/4% CD-31
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
¢ rotorste Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additives
—*_ Protect Casing .
— Piug BackTD 21710 Pozmix 300 65/35 w/8% gel & 1/4#/sx flocele
— Plug Off Zore
9" 2171- $TD . 100 2% cc
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetfType Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeaza Record
Speclfy Footage of Each Intarval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
6 Momow Natural 4373-87
4 Johnson 500 gal 15% NeFe, 750 gal 15% NoFe w/Ranab additive s« s s
TUBING RECORD: Skze: Sat Al: Packer At Liner Run;
2375 4420 [ ves No
Date of First, Rasumed Production, WD or ENHR. Preducing Method:
05/13/2011 [C] Flowing Pumping  [TJGasurn ] Other (Exptain)
Estimatad Production ol Bhis, Gas Mcf Water Bols, Ges-0Qil Ratio Gravity
Por 24 Hours 24 3 34
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

[Jvented [Jsou Usad on Lease [ open Hote Pat. ] Dually Gomp., Commingled
{Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(it vantad, Submif ACO-18.}

{C] other (specify)

Mait to: 'KCC - Consarvation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Conservation Division

Finnay Stote Office Building Phone: 316-337-6200

130 5. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichira, KS 6720236802 Corporation Commission htip:/ fkoe.ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd Commissioner
Thomas E. Wrighi, Commissioner

December 08, 2011

Donald R. Williams
Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.
202 W MAIN ST

SALEM, IL 62881-1519

Re:ACO1
API 15-109-20861-00-00
Ottley 5-15
NE/4 Sec.15-14S-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Donald R. Williams



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building

Phone: 316-337-6200

130 5. Market, R, 2078 il Fox: 3163376211
Wichita, KS 47202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ fkee ks.gov/
Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd. Commissioner
Thomas E, Wright, Commissioncr

December 08, 2011

Donald R. Williams
Shakespeare Qil Co., Inc.
202 W MAIN ST

SALEM, IL 62881-1519

Re:ACO-1
API 15-109-20861-00-00
Ottley 5-16
NE/4 Sec.15-145-32W
Logan County, Kansas

Dear Donald R. Williams:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be fited within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "Ali rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 05/02/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
December 08, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



